# 900417057 08/11/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM438943 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900413212

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Landmark Earth Solutions, Inc.		06/19/2017	Corporation: NEVADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L&P Property Management Company	
Street Address:	4095 Firestone Bvd.	
City:	South Gate	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90280	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3998218	SCOURSTOP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 816-474-6550

**Email:** pjktmdocket@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Koncel
Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGPL.160818
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Koncel
SIGNATURE:	/pjkoncel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=MISSOURI-#8287224-v1-SCOURSTOP\_-\_Trademark\_Assignment\_to\_L&P#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900417057 REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0099

# OP \$40.00 3998218

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Landmark Earth Solutions		06/19/2017	Corporation: NEVADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L&P Property Management Company	
Street Address:	4095 Firestone Bvd.	
City:	South Gate	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90280	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3998218	SCOURSTOP

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 816-474-6550

**Email:** pjktmdocket@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Koncel
Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Koncel
SIGNATURE:	/pjkoncel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SCOURSTOP TM ASG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0100

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Agreement"), dated as of June \_\_\_\_, 2017 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Landmark Earth Solutions, Inc., a Nevada corporation with a principal office at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836 ("Assignor"), and L&P Property Management Company, a Delaware corporation with a principal office at 4095 Firestone Blvd., South Gate, California 90280 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark SCOURSTOP ("the Mark"), U.S. federal trademark Registration No. 3,998,218 covering the Mark, issued July 19, 2011, and the goodwill associated with the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all rights, title, interest and ownership in and to the Mark, including any and all applications and registrations, together with the associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and associated Registration, together with the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Landmark Earth Solutions, Inc., does now, by these presents does convey, assign and transfer unto said Assignee L&P Property Management Company, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the referenced Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof, along with the right to recover for any past infringement of said Mark.

EXECUTED this

 $\mathcal{L}$  day of

. 2017.

Signed:

Name:

Scott S. Douglas

Title:

Secretary

STATE OF MO

COUNTY OF Jasper

On this 19th day of July, 2017, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described herein, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

STEPHANIE M. SNYDER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Spinnissipned for Jasper County
My Commission Expires: May 25, 2019
Commission Number: 15048650

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

8250344 v1

RECORDED: 07/13/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0101